

City Commission Agenda Item

Meeting Date: January 16, 2024

From: City Manager Randy Frazer

Item: Municipal Court Judge Contract Agreement Addendum No. 2 -

E. Rodney Iverson

Purpose: A Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City to enter into an Independent Contractor

Service Agreement Addendum No. 2 with E. Rodney Iverson, for Municipal Court Judge Services.

(Voice Vote)

Background:

The current municipal court judge agreement with E. Rodney Iverson was to expire on December 31, 2023, and staff wishes to renew the agreement. The term of this agreement will be renewed for an additional year commencing January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2024, with an added five percent (5%) salary increase. Eric Rodney Iverson wishes to renew the agreement as well.

Commission Options:

- 1. Approve the Resolution
- 2. Disapprove the Resolution
- 3. Table the Resolution for further discussion

Fiscal Impact:

Amount:				
Fund:	Department:	Expense Code:		
☐Included in budget		Grant	Bonds	Other Not Budgeted
Approved for Agenda by:				
1				
Randy Fraz	er, City Manager			